

t
ITEM NO.48

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1231 OF 2009

SHWETA GOEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIRAJ GOEL & ANR.
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dhanjay Garg, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner has pointed out that TP(C) No.43/2009 is connected to this transfer petition wherein notice was served.

For the purpose of confirmation of notices, list both the transfer petitions before this court on 29.7.2010.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar

rd